

No. 10-278

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

EDUCATIONAL MEDIA COMPANY AT VIRGINIA TECH,
INCORPORATED; CAVALIER DAILY, INCORPORATED,
PETITIONERS,

v.

SUSAN R. SWECKER, COMMISSIONER, VIRGINIA ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION; PAMELA O'BERRY
EVANS, COMMISSIONER, VIRGINIA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
CONTROL COMMISSION; W. CURTIS COLEBURN, III, CHIEF
OPERATING OFFICER VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL; FRANK MONAHAN,
DIRECTOR, LAW ENFORCEMENT BUREAU OF THE VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC CONTROL; ESTHER H.
VASSAR, COMMISSIONER, VIRGINIA ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
CONTROL COMMISSION,
RESPONDENTS.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit

BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* ASSOCIATION
OF NATIONAL ADVERTISERS, INC.,
AMERICAN ADVERTISING FEDERATION, AND
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF ADVERTISING
AGENCIES IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS

Robert Corn-Revere
Counsel of Record
Ronald G. London
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006-3401
bobcornrevere@dwt.com
(202) 973-4200
Counsel for Amici

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTERESTS OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	3
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE TREND OF THE CASES IS TO EXPAND PROTECTION FOR COMMERCIAL SPEECH	4
II. THE FOURTH CIRCUIT'S INCONSISTENT RULING RAISES SIGNIFICANT QUESTIONS ABOUT COMMERCIAL SPEECH DOCTRINE.....	7
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>44 Liquormart, Inc. v. Rhode Island</i> , 517 U.S. 484 (1996).....	5, 6, 8
<i>Bigelow v. Virginia</i> , 421 U.S. 809 (1975).....	4
<i>Bolger v. Youngs Drug Prods. Corp.</i> , 463 U.S. 60 (1983).....	6
<i>Butler v. Michigan</i> , 352 U.S. 380 (1957).....	6
<i>Central Hudson Gas & Elec. Corp. v. Public Serv. Comm’n</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980).....	3, 4, 9
<i>City of Cincinnati v. Discovery Network, Inc.</i> , 507 U.S. 410 (1993).....	5
<i>Commonwealth Brands, Inc. v. United States</i> , 678 F. Supp. 2d 512 (W.D. Ky. 2010)	7
<i>Denver Area Educ. Telecomms. Consortium v. FCC</i> , 518 U.S. 727 (1996)	7
<i>Edenfield v. Fane</i> , 507 U.S. 761 (1993).....	5
<i>Educational Media Co. at Va. Tech, Inc. v. Swecker</i> , 602 F.3d 583 (4th Cir. 2010)	2, 6, 8, 9
<i>Greater New Orleans Broad. Ass’n v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 173 (1999).....	5, 8

<i>Ibanez v. Florida Dep't of Bus. & Prof'l Regulation</i> , 512 U.S. 136 (1994).....	5
<i>Lorillard Tobacco Co. v. Reilly</i> , 533 U.S. 525 (2001).....	5, 6, 7, 8
<i>Pitt News v. Pappert</i> , 379 F.3d 96 (3d Cir. 2004).....	3, 4, 6, 9
<i>Reno v. ACLU</i> , 521 U.S. 844 (1997).....	6
<i>Rubin v. Coors Brewing Co.</i> , 514 U.S. 476 (1995).....	5, 6, 8
<i>Sable Commc'ns of Cal., Inc. v. FCC</i> , 492 U.S. 115 (1988)	7
<i>Thompson v. Western States Med. Ctr.</i> , 535 U.S. 357 (2002).....	5, 8
<i>Virginia State Bd. of Pharmacy v. Virginia Citizens Consumer Council, Inc.</i> , 425 U.S. 748 (1976).....	4, 5
STATUTES	
Family Smoking Prevention and Tobacco Control Act, Pub. L. No. 111-31 (2009).....	7
